BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF BLACK HILLS POWER, INC. DBA
BLACK HILLS ENERGY FOR APPROVAL
OF ITS 2017 ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPROVEMENT ADJUSTMENT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

EL17-008

| hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff's Third Set of Data Requests
to Black Hills Energy and Certificate of Service were served electronically to the Parties
listed below, on the 9" day of March, 2017, addressed to:

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us

Mr. Patrick Steffensen

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us

Mr. Jon Thurber

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501

jon.thurber@state.sd.us

Mr. Mark Lux

Vice President, Power Delivery
Black Hills Power, Inc. dba Black Hills Energy
625 Ninth Street

PO Box 1400

Rapid City, SD 57709
Mark.Lux@blackhillscorp.com

[k te}1 N. Edwards
taff Attorney

Mr. Jason Keil

Manager - Regulatory

Black Hills Power, Inc. dba Black Hills Energy
625 Ninth St.

PO Box 1400

Rapid City, SD 57709
jason.keil@blackhillscorp.com

Mr. Todd Brink

Associate General Counsel

Black Hills Power, Inc. dba Black Hills Energy
625 Ninth St.

PO Box 1400

Rapid City, SD 57709
todd.brink@blackhillscorp.com

Mr. Vance Crocker

Vice President - Electric Operations
409 Deadwood Ave.

PO Box 1400

Rapid City, SD 57709
vance.crocker@blackhillscorp.com

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 East Capitol
Pierre, SD 57501



